I Appendix I

Title/Lesson

Lesson 1

Dumpling Soup

Stone Soup

Mei Mei Loves the Morning
Flyaway Girl

Lesson 2

A Chair for My Mother
Tina’s Diner

Cherries and Cherry Pits
Music, Music for Everyone

Lesson 3

Dancing with the Indians
Daisy and the Doll
Annie’s Qifts
Rum-A-Tum-Tum

Lesson 4

Grandfather’s Journey
Song and Dance Man

The Lotus Seed

Knots on a Counting Rope

Lesson 5

Birdie’s Lighthouse

My Nine Lives

Amelia’s Notebook

Castle Diary: The Journal of Tobias Burgess

Lesson 6

Dear Annie
My Brother, Ant
The Jolly Postman: Or Other People’s Letters

Lesson 7
Jeremiah Learns to Read

The Wednesday Surprise
Read for Me, Mama

ISBN

0316730475
0874834988
0807550396
0316328669

0688009158
0689806345
083356630X
0833513745

0823410234
0916718158
0940975319
0823411435

0395570352
0394993306
0152014837

0805054790

0689835299
0689811357
0606183531
0763604895

0688135757
014038345X
0316126446

0531301907
0395547768
1563973138

Publisher

Little, Brown
August House
Albert Whitman
Little, Brown

Greenwillow

Simon & Schuster
Econo-Clad Books
Econo-Clad Books

Holiday House
Vermont Folklife Center
Just Us Books
Holiday House

Houghton Mifflin
Alfred A. Knopf
Harcourt

Henry Holt

Simon & Schuster
Simon & Schuster
Demco Media
Candlewick

William Morrow
Viking Penguin
Little, Brown

Scholastic
Houghton Mifflin
Boyds Mills



Title/Lesson

Lesson 8

John Henry
Swamp Angel
The Talking Eggs
Pecos Bill

Lesson 9

Atalanta’s Race: A Greek Myth

The Gods and Goddesses of Olympus
Perseus

Cyclops

Lesson 10

Raven: A Trickster Tale

from the Pacific Northwest

The Village of Round and Square Houses
Why Mosquitoes Buzz in People’s Ears
Arrow to the Sun

Lesson 11

What Makes Day and Night
Musicians of the Sun

Sun dp, Sun Down

Lesson 12

Rumpelstiltskin

The Ugly Duckling

Goldilocks and the Three Bears
Hansel and Gretel

Lesson 13

Puss in Boots

The Bremen-Town Musicians
Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs
The Fisherman and His Wife

Lesson 14
Rapunzel

Thorn Rose

The Sleeping Beauty
Hansel and Gretel

Lesson 15

New Questions and Answers
About Dinosaurs

Dinosaurs

ISBN

0803716060
0140559086
0803706197
0688099246

0618051546
0064461890
0689505655
0823410625

0152656618
0897197968
0140549056
0140502114

0064450503
0689807066
016282782X

0140558640
068815932X
0140563660
0525461523

0374361606
0440414563
0374468680
0374423261

0525456074
014050222X
0027653404
0525461523

0688081959
0881109886

Publisher

Penguin Putnam
Viking Penguin

Penguin Putnam
William Morrow

Houghton Mifflin
HarperCollins
Simon & Schuster
Holiday House

Harcourt
Weston Woods
Penguin Putnam
Penguin Putnam

HarperCollins
Simon & Schuster
Harcourt

Viking Penguin
William Morrow
Penguin Putnam
Penguin Putnam

Farrar, Straus & Giroux
Bantam Doubleday Dell
Farrar, Straus & Giroux
Farrar, Straus & Giroux

NAL

Penguin Putnam
Simon & Schuster
Penguin Putnam

William Morrow
EDC Publishing



Title/Lesson

Dinosaur Dinners
Dinosaur Time

Lesson 16

Dinosaurs Laid Eggs: And Other Amazing
Facts about Prehistoric Reptiles

Dinosaur Babies

How Tough Was a Tyrannosaurus?

The Magic School Bus

in the Time of the Dinosaurs

Lesson 17

How Big Were the Dinosaurs?
The Littlest Dinosaur
Dinosaurs

Dinosaur Days

Lesson 18

If the Dinosaurs Came Back
A Boy Wants a Dinosaur
The Day of the Dinosaur
Prehistoric Pinkerton

ISBN

0789429594
0064440370

0761305963
0679812075
0448191164

0590446894

0152008527
0152481265

0375802967
0394870239

01562380213
0785722203
0394891309
0606124861

Publisher

DK Publishing
Harper Collins

Millbrook Press
Random House
Penguin Putnam

Scholastic

Harcourt
Harcourt
Random House
Random House

Harcourt

Econo-Clad Books

Random House
Demco Media



